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This graduation exhibition represents work by 
students studying in the following degrees:

Bachelor of Visual Arts (BVA)
Bachelor of Visual Arts (Honours) (BVA Hons)
Master of Contemporary Art (MCA)
Master of Fine Arts (MFA)
Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)
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This catalogue celebrates the culmination 
of years of artistic experimentation and 
the refinement of conceptual skills for 
which SCA graduates are renowned. As 
the final student cohort to graduate from 
Kirkbride campus, their work marks an 
historic moment, as SCA prepares to 
relocate to new premises at Camperdown 
campus in 2020. 

The remarkable quality of the works within 
this exhibition would not be possible 
without the dedication and professionalism 
of SCA’s academic and professional staff, 
whom remain committed to developing 
Australia’s finest artists and creative 
practitioners.

Director’s Foreword

I extend my gratitude to our donors; whose 
generous bequests enable us to offer four 
major awards: the Jerome de Costa and 
Dorothy Downes Memorial Scholarship; the 
Zelda Stedman Scholarship; the Fauvette 
Loureiro Memorial Artists’ Exchange 
Scholarship; and the Fauvette Loureiro 
Memorial Artists’ Travel Scholarship. 
Year after year, these awards have 
expanded opportunities for SCA’s students 
and graduates.

I am also grateful to our generous 
supporters.

- Artereal Gallery for the Artereal Gallery                 
Mentorship Award 

- The Art Scene 

I congratulate all exhibitors in SCA’s 2019 
Graduation Show and wish you continued 
success in your future careers. 

 			         Andrew Lavery

Director, 
Sydney College of the Arts, 

The University of SydneyImage: Patrizia Biondi, Fraught To The 
Bone, Rot To The Core, 2018, Cardboard, 
Paint, Other Media. 2.2m x 1.7m. 
2018 SCA Graduation Show. 
Winner, 2018 Artereal Gallery Mentorship 
Award. Courtesy of the artist. 
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Page 6 Ohni Blu – BVA (Hons)
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Page 8 Sally Chessell – BVA



Page 9Andrew Christie – MFA



Page 10 Jason Christopher – PhD



Page 11Kate Coyne – BVA (Hons)



Page 12 Mitchel Cumming – MFA



Page 13Fiona Davies – PhD



Page 14 Dominique Devadason – BVA (Hons)



Page 15Lauren van Dort – BVA



Page 16 Eleanor Fattal – BVA



Page 17Brett Green – BVA (Hons)



Page 18 Alison Hartley – BVA (Hons)



Page 19Merryn Hull – PhD



Page 20 Alexandra Jonscher – BVA



Page 21Danica Knezevic – PhD



Page 22 Safari Lee – BVA (Hons)



Page 23Matthew Liotta – BVA



Page 24 Shuyan Liu – MCA



Page 25Tara Lyubicic – BVA (Hons)



Page 26 Jem Nockles – BVA (Hons)



Page 27Daniella Pilla – BVA (Hons)



Page 28 Louise Qiu – BVA



Page 29Tanya Reinli – BVA (Hons)



Page 30 An Sheng – MCA



Page 31Rachel AV Sherwood – BVA (Hons)



Page 32 Elwira Skowronska – PhD



Page 33Bernadette Smith – MFA



Page 34 Squished Cockroach (Shimmy) – BVA



Page 35Inga Svendsen – BVA (Hons)



Page 36 Jessica Thallmaier – BVA (Hons)



Page 37Rosie Thomas – BVA (Hons)



Page 38 Kye Thompson – MCA
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Page 40 Arrietty Wachsmann – BVA (Hons)



Page 41Dell Walker – PhD



Page 42 Kristen Wallace-Crabbe – BVA



Page 43Beatrice Waller – BVA (Hons)



Page 44 Shilu (Milly) Yu – BVA



Page 45Bovey Zhang – BVA



Page 46 Yi Yi Zhang – BVA
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Contact

Mitchel Cumming		  near.afaaar@gmail.com 

Margaret Brink		  brink.maggie@gmail.com

Bernadette Basch		 bernadette.basch@sydney.edu.au insta: bernadettebasch 

Bronwyn Bancroft		 bronwynbancroft@hotmail.com bronwynbancroft.com

Kate Coyne		  kcoyne@coyneandco.com.au katecoyne.com.au	

Fiona Davies		  fhdavies@bigpond.net.au fionadavies.com.au	

Ohni Blu		  neonhexes@gmail.com infinitewaterfall.com	

Dominique Devadason	 ddevadason@outlook.com insta: ddevadason	

Eleanor Fattal		  eleanor_louise25@hotmail.com eleanor_louise25@hotmail.com

Lauren van Dort		  laurenvandort@gmail.com insta: laurenvandort_artist	

Sally Chessell	 sechessell@yahoo.com somewhereneartonow.wordpress.com

Jason Christopher		 jayjc@tpg.com.au	 jasonchristopherartist.com

Andrew Christie 	 andrew_christie_@outlook.com	 andrewchristie.net
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Contact

Alison Hartley		  ali_hartley@hotmail.com insta: alison_hartley_	

Brett Green		  brettgreen1@mac.com insta: monsieurverde

Steven Hu		  qihu6997@uni.sydney.edu.au

Danica Knezevic		  danicaknezevic@gmail.com

Menglu Li	 meli5136@uni.sydney.edu.au

Milena Milan	 1milenamilan@gmail.com

Matthew Liotta 	 matthewliotta42@gmail.com

Alexandra Jonscher	 alliejonscher@gmail.com alexandrajonscher.com	

Safari Lee		  safari@safarilee.com safarilee.com	

Merryn Hull		  merryn@merrynhull.com merrynhull.com	

Shuyan Liu	 shuyanliu29@gmail.com shuyanliucom.wordpress.com

Tara Lyubicic	 taralyubicic@gmail.com insta: taralyubicic_	

Jem Nockles	 nocklesjem@gmail.com insta: jemnockles
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Contact

Tamara Voninski	 tamara.voninski@sydney.edu.au

Kye Thompson	 kye.tom1@gmail.com	

Jessica Thallmaier jthallmaier@gmail.com	 jessicathallmaier.com	

Rosie Thomas rosiethomas@hotmail.com	 rosieelizathomas.info	

Squished Cockroach (Shimmy)	 squishedcockroach@gmail.com		  squishedcockroach.com	

Bernadette Smith		  bernadettesmithart@yahoo.com.au bernadettesmithart.blogspotcom

Elwira Skowronska		 elwir8@yahoo.com.au elwiraskowronska.com

Inga Svendsen	  mobileinga@gmail.com

Tanya Reinli	 tanya@tanyareinli.com tanyareinli.com

An Sheng	 ashe0289@uni.sydney.edu.au

Louise Qiu	 lqlouiseqiu@gmail.com insta: artoflouiseqiu

Daniella Pilla	 danniparadiso@hotmail.com danniparadiso.persona.co

Rachel AV Sherwood 	 rachelavsherwood@gmail.com	 rachelavsherwood.com
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Shilu (Milly) Yu	 millyund@gmail.com insta: shilu.yu

Jingling Zhang	 jzha5879@uni.sydney.edu.au

Yi Yi Zhang	 evazhang1216@gmail.com

Bovey Zhang	 bovey.loves.jesus.christ@gmail.com	

Dell Walker 	 dell_walker50@yahoo.com.au

Arrietty Wachsmann	 arriettywachsmann@gmail.com

Kristen Wallace-Crabbe	 kristenwallace8@gmail.com

Beatrice Waller	  beatricewallerart@gmail.com

Contact



Page 52

Fauvette

Image: Chris Dolman, The Sun is 
Setting (and there is nowhere left 
to hide), Installation view, 2019. 
Winner 2019 Fauvette Loureiro 
Memorial Artists’ Travel Scholar-
ship Award. Courtesy of the artist 
and galerie pompom, Sydney. 
Photo: Ian Hobbs. 
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Graduating students are invited to apply 
for the Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Travel 
Scholarship Award (FLMATS). This award 
offers $28,000 to the successful applicant 
in two consectuitive yearly payments 
of $14,000 toward the progessional 
development of their art practice through 
a program of international travel.*

The FLMATS celebrates a bequest of the 
late Renee Fauvette Erdos in memory of 
her mother Fauvette Loureiro, the eldest 
daughter of artist Arthur Loureiro. Funds 
from the estate have been allocated to the 
University of Sydney to make possible a 
traveling scholarship for visual artists. The 
Renee Fauvette Erdos bequest also funds 
international exchange scholarships for 
Sydney College of the Arts students. 

The FLMATS is awarded on the following 
criteria: 

> the extent to which the proposed travel 
and related visual arts project will benefit 
the applicant’s professional development 
as an artist (the panel will assess all aspects 
of the application and the relevance and 
impact of the proposed travel and project) 
> quality of past works of the applicant as 
shown in the presentation of work. 

Applicants are shortlisted on the basis of 
the above submission and finalists are 
invited to exhibit their work at Sydney 
College of the Arts. The recipient is 
selected from the work shown in the 
exhibition and the above criteria. The 
recipient will be announced at the opening 
of the FLMATS Finalist Exhibition. 

Past recipients: Chris Dolman (2019),
Penelope Cain (2018), Nick Dorey (2017), 
Biljana Jancic (2016), Julian Day (2015), 
Jonny Niesche (2014), Vicky Browne (2013), 
Mark Shorter (2012), Alana Hunt (2011), 
Justene Williams (2010), Kenzee Patterson 
(2009), Will French (2008), Rachel Scott 
(2007), Jess MacNeil (2006), and Huseyin 
Sami (2005).

For more information about the award, 
contact the scholarship office: 

scholarships.officer@sydney.edu.au 
or visit sydney.edu.au/scholarships

* Applicants must have graduated from Sydney College 
of the Arts within the past four years. The award is not 
open to students who are under examination, enrolled 
or deferred at the time of application.

The Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists’ 
Travel Scholarship Award
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2019 Awards and Scholarships

The Jerome de Costa Memorial Awards
Edwina Biggs

The Jerome de Costa Memorial Bachelor of Visual Arts Degree 
Show Bursary
Shin-Myung Yang

Zelda Stedman Young Artist Scholarship
Alexandra Jonscher

Zelda Stedman Young Student Scholarship
Dominique Devadason
Ohni Blu
Rachel AV Sherwood
Safari Lee
Beatrice Waller

Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists Exchange Scholarship
Han Park 
Chloe Morrissey
Yuet Chung

Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists’ Travel Scholarship Award
Chris Dolman	






